
RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM 
   

Title    

 Approving of a contract extension for the County-wide Bottled Water 
Service Program. 

  
Committee Flow:  
Finance and Budget Committee, Executive Committee, County Board 
 
Contact:  
Karin Kietzman, 630-444-1071 

 
Budget Information: 

Was this item budgeted? Yes Appropriation Amount: $ Various  

If not budgeted, explain funding source:  n/a 

 
Summary:   

  
This is a final year contract extension for the bottled water service program for various Kane 
County Offices for the Kane County Purchasing Department. 
 
The previous contract was competitively solicited and awarded by the County Board on 
September 10, 2019 per Res. 19-315, to Century Spring of Genesee Depot, WI for a two (2) year 
term with a mutual option for three (3) one (1) year renewals upon agreed by both parties.  
Resolution 21-292 approved a two (2) year contract extension which will expire on October 30, 
2023.  
   
The County hereby requests that Century Spring agree and offer to extend the current bottled 
water service program for the final one-year terms with a minimal cost adjustment on the 9 oz., 
cup due to manufacturer cost increase.  The new contract period is to commence from November 
1, 2023 through October 30, 2024 or upon approval by the full Kane County Board.  This is the 
final contract renewal as allowed per RFP 36-019.   

 


